This table is based upon information supplied by officers, directors, selling stockholders and stockholders known by us to be beneficial owners of more than
5% of our common stock, information obtained from Schedules 13G or 13D filed with the SEC, and based on information publicly available reporting beneficial
ownership of Ironwood common stock. Unless otherwise noted below, no selling stockholder has had any position, office or other material relationship with us or
any of our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, based on the information provided to us by or
on behalf of the selling stockholders, no selling stockholder is a broker-dealer or an affiliate of a broker-dealer.

146

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by Cyclerion Therapeutics, Inc.
Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

   Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed on the table below is c/o Cyclerion Therapeutics, Inc. 301 Binney Street, Cambridge,
MA 02142.

147

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to the

Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering(1)

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number
Percentage

(%)

Shares
Being

Offered  Number
Percentage

(%)
Greater than 5% Stockholders:
FMR LLC (Fidelity)(2)   2,668,952  9.7  1,181,716  1,487,236  5.4
American Endowment Foundation(3)   2,660,546  9.7  2,660,546  —  *
Wellington Management Group LLP(4)   1,960,006  7.2  —  1,960,006  7.2
MFN Partners, LP(5)   1,506,852  5.5  1,012,898  493,954  1.8
Named Executive Officers and Directors:
Peter M. Hecht, Ph.D(6).   726,696  2.7  —  726,696  2.7
Mark G. Currie, Ph.D.(7)   515,240  1.9  270,107  245,133  *
William Huyett(8)   36,135  *  —  36,135  *
Kevin Churchwell   2,421  *  —  2,421  *
George Conrades   4,334  *  —  4,334  *
Marsha Fanucci   16,950  *  —  16,950  *
Ole Isacson   2,421  *  —  2,421  *
Stephanie Lovell   2,421  *  —  2,421  *
Terrance McGuire   18,120  *  —  18,120  *
Michael Mendelsohn   2,421  *  —  2,421  *
Amy Schulman   7,508  *  —  7,508  *
All directors and executive officers as a group(11 persons)   1,334,667  4.9  270,107  1,064,560  3.9
Selling Stockholders(9)   —
Aberdare Management Company, LLC(10)   33,764  *  33,764  —  *
Amalie Kass 2008 CRUT   341,225  1.2  337,633  3,592  *
Anne Hecht   24,803  *  10,129  14,671  *
Artal International S.C.A.(11)   1,350,531  4.9  1,350,531  —  *
Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P.(12)   185,665  *  185,665  —  *
667, L.P.(12)   16,916  *  16,916  —  *
Brian M. Cali(13)   257,379  *  131,677  125,702  *
Bridger Healthcare Ltd(14)   1,262,266  4.6  844,082  418,184  1.5
Camber Capital Fund II(15)   4,525  *  4,525  —  *
Camber Capital Master Fund LP(15)   670,741  2.4  670,741  —  *
Christopher T. Walsh   40,218  *  16,882  23,336  *
CVI Investments, Inc.(16)   337,633  1.2  337,633  —  *
David E. Shaw Revocable Trust   337,633  1.2  337,633  —  *
David P. Schenkein 2004 Revocable Trust   6,753  *  6,753  —  *
D.S. Gregory 1987 Trust for Charlotte G. Surgenor(17)   20,768  *  16,882  3,886  *
EcoR1 Capital Fund Qualified, L.P.(18)   641,057  2.3  275,653  365,404  2.3
EcoR1 Capital Fund, L.P.(18)   135,149  *  61,981  73,168  *
Farallon Capital Management, L.L.C(19)   844,085  3.1  844,085  —  *
George Milne   33,764  *  33,764  —  *
G. Todd Milne and Jill C. Milne(20)   107,730  *  16,882  90,848  *
Joseph C. Cook, Jr.   40,914  *  33,764  7,150  *
Jonathan Hecht   33,953  *  16,882  17,071  *
Kenneth and Christina Hecht Living Trust   16,882  *  16,882  —  *
Martin J. Granoff   67,527  *  67,527  —  *
Miller Family Administrative Trust u/a DTD 10/16/02(21)   36,371  *  33,764  2,607  *
Monica Higgins   44,645  *  10,129  34,516  *
Pelmea Limited Partnership(22)   101,291  *  101,291  —  *
Point 72 Associates, LLC(23)   506,449  1.8  506,449  —  *
Robert Michael Hecht   50,007  *  27,011  22,996  *
Sean Tunis & Nancy Kass   33,147  *  23,635  9,512  *
The Charis Foundation, Inc.   36,764  *  33,764  3,000  *
Thomas David Hecht   41,201  *  16,882  24,319  *

(*) Less than 1%.

(1) Assumes the sale by the selling stockholders of all shares of common stock registered pursuant to the registration statement of which this prospectus forms a part.

(2) Based upon information provided to us and the information provided by FMR LLC ("FMR") and Abigail P. Johnson in a Schedule 13G/A filed on February 13, 2019, reporting
ownership of Ironwood common stock as of December 31, 2018 and 1,181,716 shares issued in the private placement, the shares are held of record by accounts that are managed
by direct or indirect subsidiaries of FMR LLC. Abigail P. Johnson is a Director, the Chairman, the Chief Executive Officer and the President of FMR LLC. Members of the